

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		
Owner: City of Yakima Project: S. 72nd Ave and W. Washington Ave Roundabout City of Yakima Project No.: 2517 HLA Project No.: 21107 WSDOT Project No.: HLP-9939(028) TIB Project No.: 8-4-180(029)-1 Bid Opening Date: April 10, 2025					Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 East A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Apollo, Inc. 1133 West Columbia Dr. Kennewick, WA 99336		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		TTC Construction, Inc. 12871 Summitview Road Yakima, WA 98908		Ascent Foundation and More, LLC 106 N. Peoh Avenue, Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		American Rock Products P.O. Box 9337 Wapato, WA 98909		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT																		
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 316.28	\$ 316.28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 190,573.01	\$ 190,573.01	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 178,068.00	\$ 178,068.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 497,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 32,304.15	\$ 32,304.15	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	36500	HR	\$ 3.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 63,510.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 107,310.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 60,225.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 118,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 120,450.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,033.90	\$ 8,033.90	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 72,307.55	\$ 72,307.55	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	3000	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 207,000.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	3400	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 43.54	\$ 148,036.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 180,200.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	65	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 99.26	\$ 6,451.90	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,320.00
11	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	925	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 129.10	\$ 119,417.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 143,375.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 140,600.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 126,725.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 137,825.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 134,125.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 147,075.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 129,500.00
12	Cement Conc. Pavement	500	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 371.84	\$ 185,920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 250,500.00	\$ 512.28	\$ 256,140.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 277,500.00
13	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	155	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 47.63	\$ 7,382.65	\$ 97.00	\$ 15,035.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 22,940.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 64.68	\$ 4,527.60	\$ 121.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
15	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	85	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 225.83	\$ 19,195.55	\$ 262.00	\$ 22,270.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 20,910.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 27,200.00
16	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	45	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 270.12	\$ 12,155.40	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,050.00
17	Catch Basin Type 1	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,603.38	\$ 11,223.66	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 15,715.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
18	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,891.70	\$ 19,458.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,727.00	\$ 23,635.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
19	Circular Frame with Rectangular Grate	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 669.15	\$ 669.15	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
20	Adjust Manhole	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.12	\$ 3,900.72	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 7,572.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
21	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 404.21	\$ 808.42	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
22	Shoring or Extra Excavation	355	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 5,001.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 710.00
23	Select Backfill, as Directed	100	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 51.58	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
24	Adjust Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 457.25	\$ 2,286.25	\$ 508.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
25	Adjust Clean Out	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 816.16	\$ 816.16	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
26	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.58	\$ 1,600.58	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
27	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1330	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 28.81	\$ 38,317.30	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 45,486.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,250.00
29	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	280	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 36.87	\$ 10,323.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,840.00
30	Roundabout Central Island Cement Conc. Curb	135	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 8,289.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 166.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,155.00
31	Roundabout Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	875	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 37.01	\$ 32,383.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 43,312.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 46,375.00
32	Roundabout Splitter Island Nosing Curb	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 376.22	\$ 1,504.88	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 822.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,560.00
33	Remove and Reset Fence	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92.01	\$ 3,680.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,080.00
34	Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 519.63	\$ 519.63	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00
35	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	80	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 89.11	\$ 7,128.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00
36	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	810	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 64.47	\$ 52,220.70	\$ 69.00	\$ 55,890.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 75,735.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,800.00
37	Thickend Edge Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	70	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 76.11	\$ 5,327.70	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 8,260.0		